3. DC Breakdown Voltage
70=70V  090=90V  145=145V ….1000=1000V
4. Packing Type
TR=Taping and Reel
1. Brand Name
2. Series Code
3216 2 Elements Surface Mount Chip Series
4532 2 Elements Surface Mount Chip Series
2SF 2 Elements Surface Mount Ultra Mini Series
2SN 2 Elements Surface Mount Super Mini Series
2SM 2 Elements Surface Mount Mini Series
2SR 2 Elements Surface Mount Standard Low Profile Series
2S 2 Elements Surface Standard Series
2LS 2 Elements Surface Mount Large Series
3SM 3 Elements Surface Mount Mini Series
3SSM 3 Elements Surface Mount Symmetrical Series
Part Number System (Surface Mount Series)
Example part number
ACPA 3216 TR600
      (1)               (2)             (3)          (4)
Surface Mount series
Marking
Recommended Pad Size
Dimensions Unit: mm
SPECIFICATION
2 Elements Surface Mount Chip Series
ACPA 3216  L3.2 x W1.6 x H1.6mm
NOTE
1 : UL1449 C-UL 4th Recognized, File E315423;
120V  UL pending
2 : DC Breakdown Voltage DC Measuring Voltage
50V 50V
200-400V 100V
420-600V 250V
Model
DC Breakdown
Voltage
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
Test
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
(1MHz 1V)
3216-120LF 84~156
8/20 us
500A
Positive/Negative
5 Times
50Hz 1s
0.5A 10Times
8/20 us
50A
300Times
100MΩ Min 0.3pF Max.
3216-150LF 105~195
3216-200LF 140~260
3216-400LF 280~520
3216-420LF 294~546
3216-500LF 350~650
3216-600LF 420~780
Application
• Broadband equipment
• CATV/Broadband equipment
• Data lines and Ethernet (up to 10GbE)
• ADSL equipment, including ADSL2, VDSL, VDSL2 30a
bandplan compatible
• xDSL equipment
• IAD (Integrated Access Device)
• Set Top Box (STB)
• General telecom equipment
• Embedded Multimedia Terminal Adapter (EMTA)
• RF Connector
• Multimedia over Coax Alliance (MoCA)
• Base Station RF antenna transmitter
• G.Fast 106MHz and 212 MHz bandplans compatible
• Aerospace and Automotive
• Primary protection module
1.8
1.0
2.
0
20
0.3 ± 0.1
3.2 ± 0.3 1.6 ± 0.2
1.
6
±
 0
.2
1.8
1.0
2.
0
20
0.3 ± 0.1
3.2 ± 0.3 1.6 ± 0.2
1.
6
±
 0
.2
1.8
1.0
2.
0
20
0.3 ± 0.1
3.2 ± 0.3 1.6 ± 0.2
1.
6
±
 0
.2
27GAS DISCHARGE TUBE SURGE ARRESTER26
ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.  TEL:886-2-87518083  FAX:886-2-87512032  WWW.ATBEL.COM.TW ATBEL TECHNOLOGY CORP.  TEL:886-2-87518083  FAX:886-2-87512032  WWW.ATBEL.COM.TW